EF-W-MBA
DC Motor Bell
FEATURES:
       · UL Listed for Fire Protective Service
· 6, or 10” models
· Indoor / Outdoor Motor Driven design
· Polarized w/wide voltage range
· Terminal connections

that are required and approved by Federal, State or
Local Authority having Jurisdiction.
How to Order:
EF-W-MBA-6  6” DC Motor Driven Bell
EF-W-MBA-10 10” DC Motor Driven Bell
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS:
The alarm indicating appliance shall be an Evax
Model MBA Series. These bells shall be listed
for both indoor and outdoor applications under
UL Standard and shall be approved for fire
protective service. The typical dB output shall
be 87 to 91 dB. The signaling appliance shall be
designed to produce an indoor dB rating of 86
to 95 dB with continuously applied minimum
voltage. All signaling devices shall be capable
of mounting to standard 4” square (1900)
electrical boxes measuring approximately 4” x
4” x 1 ½”.
10”
6”
20 McDermott Road, Branford, CT  06405     203-315-5116  FAX 203-315      WWW.EVAX.COM-5118
Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications
are provided for information only and no responsibility is assumed
by Evax Systems, Inc. for their use.
EF-MBA-Bell Rev D (03-10)
Model
Number
Model
Number
Gong
Size
Gong
Size
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Rated
Current
(Amps)
Operating
Range
(VDC)
UL Rating
(dBA)
Indoor
Measurement
(dBA)
Operating
Temperature
Range
EF-W-MBA-6
EF-W-MBA-6
6”
6” 7.0 8.0 77 81 83 85 8587 8912.1 12.4 13.5 24.2
24 0.012 16 - 33 87 86 - 89
EF-W-MBA-10
EF-W-MBA-10
10”
10” 11.0 13.6 79 83 84 85 8791 9123.0 26.8 34.0 46.0
24 0.012 16 - 33 91 92 - 94
32 F - 120 F
(0 C - 49 C)
o
o
o
o
DC mA. FWR mA. dB dBdB dB dBdB dB
Typical
DC mA. FWR mA.DC
mA.
FWR